Municipality of Walvis Bay

Civic Centre - Nangolo Mbumba Drive - Private Bag 5017 - Walvis Bay - Namibia
Phone +264 (0)64 2013111 - Fax +264 (0)64 204 528 - www.walvisbaycc.org.na

MINUTES

MEETING: EIA for the Construction and Operation of a New Sewage Pump
Station and Rising Main in Kuisebmond, Walvis Bay

Date / Time: Thursday 25 March 2021 at 11h00
Kuiseb Conference Room

1. PRESENT

David Uushona AGM: CED & Manager: SWEM
duushona@walvisbaycc.org.na

Henok Shikongo Engineer: WWEM
hshikongo@walvishaycc.org.na

Frans Nghifikua Engineer: RBC
fnghifikua@walvisbaycc.org.na

Kristy Asino Town Planner
kasino@walvisbaycc.org.na

Lovisa Hailaula Environmental Officer
lhailaula@walvisbaycc.org.na

Merinda Matsuis Housing & Properties Officer
mmatsuis@walvisbaycc.org.na

2. MATTERS DISCUSSED

2.1. Re-allocation of illegal occupants at the envisaged
development/construction site
e Merinda Matsuis & Kristy Asino to issue the lessees of the adjacent municipal
houses with non-compliance letters.

e David Uushona to initiate the legal process of eviction in consultation with Jan
Kruger.

e Merinda Matsuis & Kristy Asino to assess and evaluate alternative sites for
possible relocation of the illegal occupants.

e Merinda Matsuis to relook at the terms and conditions of the contracts of the
lessees.

¢ David Uushona in collaboration with the CEO to strengthen political support with
regards to Farm 37.

2.2 Eviction responsibilities
s Admin, physical and inspectorate aspects to be discussed and agreed upon.
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3. CLOSURE
The meeting adjourned at 11:45.

Minutes approved by:

David Uushona
Acting General Manager: Community and Economic Development
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